POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No.

54 /

2019

Date:

October 30th 2019

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Selection of FAMUR's bid for deliveries to Lubelski Węgiel Bogdanka S.A.

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

The Management Board of FAMUR S.A. (the "Company") announces that on **October 30th 2019 it** was notified of the selection by **Lubelski Węgiel Bogdanka S.A. of Bogdanka** ("**LW Bogdanka**", or the "**Employer**") of the Company's bid **for Task 2** in a contract award procedure conducted under the Public Procurement Law by way of an open tender, concerning the delivery of four brand-new complete belt conveyors, along with conveyor belts with a width of 1,200 mm and a length of 2,500 m (three pieces) or 2,800 m (one piece).

The Company's bid for Task 2 was selected in a procedure covering three tasks. The full project name was: 'Delivery of seven brand-new belt conveyors to be operated in potentially explosive methane and coal dust areas of underground hard coal mines, sub-divided into tasks (three tasks)'.

The maximum price for the performance of Task 2 may be PLN 57,691,056.91 (exclusive of VAT).

The final value of the contract may change by the time the procedure is completed.

The delivery deadlines, defined individually for each conveyor, are 4 to 11 months after the contract date.

The other bidders may appeal against the decision to select the Company's bid within the time limit prescribed by law.

(full issuer name)			
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)		
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)		
40-698	Katowice		
(postal code)	(city/town)		
Armii Krajowej	51		
(street)	(number)		
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77		
(phone)	(fax)		
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com		
(email)	(www)		
634-012-62-46	270641528		
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)		

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
October 30th 2019	Mirosław Bendzera	President of the Management Board	
October 30th 2019	Dawid Gruszczyk	Vice President of the Management Board, Underground Segment Domestic Sales	